FAX

DATE: February 6, 2007 Number of pages <u>3</u> Includes cover page

FAX FROM. Howard Downing, Attorney 109 South First Street Nicholasville, KY 40356 Fax Number (859) 885-1127 Phone Number (859) 885-4619

# RECEIVED

FEB 0 6 2007 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

- FAX TO: Mr. Michael Buford Director - Filings Division
- NUMBER: 502-564-3460
- RE. <u>Entry of Appearance</u> Case No. 2006-00475

MESSAGE: Enclosed is entry of appearance on behalf of Blue Grass Energy Cooperative Corporation.

Howard Downing

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THE FACSIMILE MESSAGE IS LEGALLY PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY NAMED ABOVE. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPY OF THIS TELECOPY IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS TELECOPY IN ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY US BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE ADDRESS ABOVE VIA THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE. THANK YOU

II' YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL PAGES, PLEASE TELEPHONE US IMMEDIATELY AT (859)885-4619.

# 2/ 3

HOWARD DOWNING ATTORNEY AT LAW 109 South First Street Nicholasville, Kentucky 40356 (859)885-4619 fax (859)885-1127

February 6, 2007

# RECEIVED

FEB 0.6 2007

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Mr. Michael F. Buford Director of Filings Division Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

:

RE: BLUE GRASS ENERGY CASE NO. 2006-00475

Dear Mr. Buford:

Enclosed is entry of appearance as requested.

Notify if there are any questions.

Yours truly, Howard Dorm of Howard Downing

cc: Mr. Charles Lile

Enclosure HD/pb

#### COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

(

## RECEIVED

#### BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

### FEB 0.6 2007

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

### IN THE MATTER OF:

BLUE GRASS ENERGY COOPERATIVE CORPORATION )FILING FOR PASS-THROUGH OF EASTKENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE, INC.WHOLESALE RATE ADJUSTMENT INPSC CASE NO. 2006-00472)

#### ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Comes now the undersigned, Howard Downing, and hereby enters an appearance on

behalf of Blue Grass Energy Cooperative Corporation as legal counsel in the above-styled case.

All pleadings and documents may be served upon the undersigned at the address noted below.

Respectfully submitted by:

HOWARD DOWNING, ATTORNEY BLUE GRASS ENERGY COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 109 South First Street Nicholasville, KY 40356 Phone: 859-885-4619 Facsimile: 859-885-1127